
1st Race. (C3) CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $50,000 Four And One Half Furlongs
For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 FELICIDAD LEGADA '18 F 122 Flores, E Lisa M. Bernard Bernard, Lisa
2 KOKO'S MOM '18 F 122 Lopez, Jr., C Clark Parker and William A. Burke Equine, LLC Charles R. Stutts
3 WHERE'S FRANKIE '18 F 122 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing LLC or McCalmont Edward Freeman
4 MAMBA QUEEN '18 F 122 Franco, G Jeff Ganje Jeff Bonde
5 STEINWAY '18 F 122 Maldonado, E. Heinz J. Steinmann Jose Hernandez, Jr.
6 SPICY SOMMELIER '18 F 122 Prat, F Gindt or Strauss Peter Miller
7 SMOOTHLIKEBUTTAH '18 F 122 Fuentes, R William Tessar Steve Knapp
8 REIGN OF FIRE '18 F 122 Gryder, A C T R Stables, LLC Luis Mendez
--Also Eligibles--
9 BIG ANDY '18 F 122 Delgadillo, A LeucadiaLand Stables, LLC or Kieckhefer Blake Heap

8-1AE
2nd Race. (CX5) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $40,000
Purse $28,000 (Plus up to $3,080 to Cal-Bred Winners) Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming
Price $40,000 and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 SMILING ANNIE (L) '15 M 124 Cedillo, A Al & Sandee Kirkwood Mark Glatt
2 HOT ON THE TRAIL (L) '16 F 124 Pereira, Tiago J. Huston Racing Stable, Sanora or Stute Gary Stute
3 PRANCE '16 F 126 Prat, F Old Sangreal Racing Neil Drysdale
4 HELLO BUBBLES (L) '16 F 124 Espinoza, V Bacharach, Bacharach or Caroom Neil Drysdale
5 MUCHO MACHO WOMAN (L) '16 F 126 Valdivia, Jr., J Live Your Dream Racing Ronald Ellis

5
3rd Race. (C2) MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000
Purse $17,000 One Mile
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 MANRESA (L) '16 F $20,000 126 Blanc, B Bell or Theisen T.R. Bell II
2 TURKISH ANGEL (L) '17 F $20,000 120 J. C. Diaz Jr. Marcelo Polanco Marcelo Polanco
3 RATIONAL (L) '17 F $20,000 120 Flores, E BG Stables Hector O. Palma
4 LA SABALERA (L) '16 F $20,000 126 Lopez, Jr., C Navarro or Figueroa Javier Jose Sierra
5 NEW YEAR NEW ME (L) '16 F $20,000 **119 Flores, V Fritts or Seymour Vladimir Cerin
6 OUR BONNIE LASS (L1) '17 F $20,000 120 Van Dyke, D Bell & Brewster T.R. Bell II

6
4th Race. (C1) CLAIMING $25,000
Purse $22,000 One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 EAST RAND '15 R $25,000 126 Pereira, Tiago J. Frank Reynoso, Jr. Trujillo, Victor
2 SPEAKEROFTHEHOUSE (L) '16 G $25,000 126 Franco, G Seltzer Thoroughbreds Ian Kruljac
3 WORTHY TURK (L) '15 G $25,000 126 Prat, F Anatolia, Inc. Peter Miller
4 SEEKING REFUGE (L) '16 C $25,000 126 Cedillo, A Purple Rein Racing Doug O'Neill
5 CHALLAH (L) '16 G $25,000 126 Van Dyke, D Zayat Stables, LLC Richard Baltas
6 CONSTITUTIONAFFAIR (L) '17 C $25,000 120 Fuentes, R Sterling Racing LLC Simon Callaghan

6
5th Race. (C5) CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN CLAIMING

$50,000
Purse $28,000 Seven Furlongs
For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 CAMEO SHORES (L) '17 F $50,000 120 Velez, J Donald J. Valpredo Leonard Powell
2 QUEENSBECCAANDJANE (L) '17 F $50,000 120 Pereira, Tiago J. Huston Racing Stable Gary Stute
3 GOTTA BE LUCKY (L) '16 F $50,000 126 Franco, G Irvin Racing Stable Carla Gaines
4 MAMAS GOT CASH (L) '17 F $50,000 120 Flores, E Herrick Racing LLC or Joe Herrick Racing Stables LLC Joe Herrick
5 BLAZING CHARM (L) '17 F $50,000 120 Prat, F Eichenberger Revocable Trust Leonard Powell
6 INSTASTORY (L) '17 F $50,000 120 Fuentes, R Richard Barton Jeff Bonde
7 LITTLE MISS ELLIE (L) '17 F $50,000 120 Cedillo, A Southern Comfort Stable, LLC Vladimir Cerin

7
6th Race. (C7) Thor's Echo Stakes

$100,000 Guaranteed
CAL BRED OR SIRED STAKES

Purse $100,000 Guaranteed Six Furlongs
FOR GOLDEN STATE SERIES ELIGIBLE CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 DESERT LAW (L) '14 G 126 Prat, F Harris Farms, Inc. Carla Gaines
2 TIGER DAD (L) '16 G 124 Espinoza, V Devereaux or Gross Carla Gaines
3 OLIVER (L) '16 C 126 Cedillo, A William R. Peeples Doug O'Neill
4 LOUD MOUTH (L) '16 C 124 Van Dyke, D Thomsen Racing, LLC Steve Knapp
5 PRINCIPE CARLO (L) '16 C 124 Delgadillo, A Randy Marriott Ryan Hanson

5
7th Race. (CX6) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $40,000
Purse $28,000 (Plus up to $3,080 to Cal-Bred Winners) Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $40,000 and
Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 HIT THE SEAM (L) '15 G 124 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC Edward Freeman
2 HANDSOME CAT (L) '17 G 120 Valdivia, Jr., J Sunnyside Capital Ventures Matthew Chew
3 FACTORIAL (L) '14 G 124 Fuentes, R Dunn, J. Hanson or R. Hanson Ryan Hanson
4 FRATELLI (L) '16 G 124 Cedillo, A Glatt or Xitco Mark Glatt
5 GO TIME (L) '17 G 118 Van Dyke, D SoCal Seven Racing Peter Miller
6 KRIS' WILD KAT (L) '15 G 124 Prat, F Bruce Chandler Richard Baltas

6
8th Race. (C8) Angels Flight Stakes

$75,000 Added
STAKES

Purse $75,000 Added (Plus up to $22,500 to Cal-Breds) Six And One Half Furlongs
FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.
1 GINGHAM (L) '17 F 122 Smith, M Kelly or Wiltz Bob Baffert
2 BIDDY DUKE (L) '17 F 120 Gryder, A Besecker or O'Neill Doug O'Neill
3 PRAISE AND HONOR (L) '17 F 120 Cedillo, A Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC Jonathan Wong
4 HIGH ON GIN (L) '17 F 124 Espinoza, V Jerry Caroom John Sadler
5 BEEN STUDYING HER (L) '17 F 124 Prat, F KMN Racing, LLC Art Sherman

5
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9th Race. (CX8) CLAIMING $16,000
Purse $20,000 Seven Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 SUANCES SECRET (L) '15 G $16,000 **119 Flores, V Angelica Woods Santos Perez
2 LITTLE NO WAY (L) '14 G $16,000 126 Prat, F Cannon, Goodwin or Goodwin Alfredo Marquez
3 LIL SYDNEY (L) '16 G $16,000 126 Cedillo, A Branch or Hill Mark Glatt
4 JEN GO UNCHAINED (L) '16 G $16,000 126 Roman, E J. R. Becerra or C. Martin Rafael Becerra
5 WILL DANCER (L) '16 G $16,000 126 Pereira, Tiago J. James or Ilene Roper Eddie Truman
6 DARK HEDGES (L) '16 G $16,000 126 Gryder, A Slam Dunk Racing, Homme or Nentwig Andrew Lerner
7 MORE HONOR (L) '15 G $16,000 126 Maldonado, E. Red Baron's Barn LLC or Glatt Mark Glatt
8 KING CHARLIE (L) '16 C $16,000 126 Franco, G Bardy Farm, Huston Racing Stable or Loverso Gary Stute

8
Off Races:C4 - C6 - C9 - C10 - CS1 - CS2 - CS3 - CS4 - CX7 - CX9 - CX10 - CX11

Extra Races For Sunday, June 14, 2020
(Entries Close on Thursday, June 11, 2020)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $53,000. (Plus up to $15,900 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Twice Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won
Three Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $62,500.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At
A Mile Or Over

2 lbs.

ONE MILE(Turf)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $40,000. (Plus up to $4,800 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 14 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH(Turf)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $31,000. (Plus up to $3,720 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Three Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or
Less In 2019 - 2020.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden And Claiming 2 lbs.

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH(Turf)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $51,000. (Plus up to $15,300 to Cal-Breds) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming Price
Of $40,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter At A Mile Or
Over

2 lbs.

(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred)

ONE MILE AND ONE QUARTER(Turf)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $53,000. (Plus up to $15,900 to Cal-Breds) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Twice Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or
Which Have Not Won $40,000 Since September 14, 2019 or Claiming Price
$62,500.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At
A Mile Or Over

2 lbs.

ONE MILE(Turf)

X10EXTRA RACE NO 10 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $50,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three
Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last Start
Preferred)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X11EXTRA RACE NO 11 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $50,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three
Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last Start
Preferred)

ONE MILE(Turf)

Closing Thursday, June 11, 2020
Snow Chief Stakes, Purse $150,000 Guaranteed

California Bred or California Sired
Three Year Olds, One Mile And One Eighth(Turf)

(To be run Saturday, June 20, 2020)
Lazaro Barrera Stakes (Grade III), Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Three Year Olds, Six And One Half Furlongs
(To be run Saturday, June 20, 2020)

Wilshire Stakes (Grade III), Purse $100,000 Guaranteed
Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, One Mile(Turf)

(To be run Saturday, June 20, 2020)
Dream of Summer Stakes, Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

California Bred or California Sired
Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, One Mile

(To be run Saturday, June 20, 2020)
Melair Stakes, Purse $150,000 Guaranteed

California Bred or California Sired
Fillies Three Year Olds, One Mile And One Sixteenth

(To be run Sunday, June 21, 2020)
American Stakes (Grade III), Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Three Year Olds and Upward, One Mile(Turf)
(To be run Sunday, June 21, 2020)

San Juan Capistrano Stakes (Grade III), Purse $100,000 Guaranteed
Three Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And Three Quarters(Hillside Turf Course)

(To be run Sunday, June 21, 2020)
Siren Lure Stakes, Purse $75,000 Added

Three Year Olds and Upward, Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)
(To be run Sunday, June 21, 2020)

Condition Book correction: June 14th, race 9 should read 6 1/2 furlongs. The claim box
is located in front of the stewards office

Benoit Photo needs you . Remember you can order win photos at
www.benoitphoto.com/store

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Post Time Self Insurance group is requesting interested
parties in the newly created Safety Director position, to contact the Program
Administrators office at 714-820-2722 for an application and a job description.

Morning Schooling schedule during the race meet is now daily 9:30 am-10:30 am

Attention Horsemen: In an effort to comply with CDC guidelines, we will not be allowing
anyone aside from the trainer and groom to accompany runners to the receiving barn.
Also, only licensed personnel will be allowed on the backside.

Attention Horsemen: Digital Tattoos are here. Any horse that did not start prior to
Dec.31st , 2019, must get a digital tattoo IF they do not have an ink one on their upper
lip. Horses starting this year will have a series of photographs taken, that will be linked to
the horses' racing profile and will be available to any identifier across the country. You
can contact horse ID at 626-574-6414 to get these done.

Horses off more than 120 days, but less than 1 year, require a five furlong work and
must have an official SA vet exam within the last 30 days. Horses which have not raced
for a year must work for the vet (1:03 or better) and have blood drawn.

As of January 1st, unraced four-year-olds will be placed on the vets list and will require
a five furlong work in 1:03 or better, and have blood drawn within 30 days of entry.
Entries with blood pending samples are no longer allowed.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: As per number 4 in condition book under rules of eligibility,
wins in the first and second conditioned allowance races on the turf will not be
considered when determining eligibility in an equal conditioned race on the dirt. Horses
who have won a first conditioned race on the turf will remain eligible for the first
conditioned race on the dirt. Horses who have won a second conditioned race on the
turf will remain eligible for the second conditioned race on the dirt.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Scratch time is 10:00 a.m. two days before race day. All
equipment/jockey changes must appear in the official program which goes final at that
time. Also Eligibles will remain on the program until 10:00 a..m on the day of the race.
Please check the condition book for special scratch times during the holidays.

All horses must meet workout requirements at time of entry. Also please check the work
tab for horses that are currently on a list prior to entry.

Please have your horses on the grounds at least 5 hours before post time for Lasix
administration.

Jockey Carlos Lopez Jr will represent himself (267) 980-6343

It is the trainers responsibility to check the overnight for accuracy on each entry. The
program goes official 48 hours prior to race day.

Requests for workout corrections can only be made within 24 hours. Check the work tab
and call the clockers and stewards if changes are necessary.

Reminder: 10 lb apprentice riders are not allowed to ride, 2-year-olds, any first time
starter, or any turf races.
Santa Anita now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.santaanita.com. Select Horsemen > Horsemen's
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Bookkeeper to view your information.
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B R# PP
BEEN STUDYING HER 8 5/5
BIDDY DUKE 8 2/5
BIG ANDY 1 AE9/9
BLAZING CHARM 5 5/7

C R# PP
CAMEO SHORES 5 1/7
CHALLAH 4 5/6
CONSTITUTIONAFFAIR 4 6/6

D R# PP
DARK HEDGES 9 6/8
DESERT LAW 6 1/5

E R# PP
EAST RAND 4 1/6

F R# PP
FACTORIAL 7 3/6
FELICIDAD LEGADA 1 1/9
FRATELLI 7 4/6

G R# PP
GINGHAM 8 1/5
GO TIME 7 5/6
GOTTA BE LUCKY 5 3/7

H R# PP
HANDSOME CAT 7 2/6
HELLO BUBBLES 2 4/5
HIGH ON GIN 8 4/5
HIT THE SEAM 7 1/6
HOT ON THE TRAIL 2 2/5

I R# PP
INSTASTORY 5 6/7

J R# PP
JEN GO UNCHAINED 9 4/8

K R# PP
KING CHARLIE 9 8/8
KOKO'S MOM 1 2/9
KRIS' WILD KAT 7 6/6

L R# PP
LA SABALERA 3 4/6
LIL SYDNEY 9 3/8
LITTLE MISS ELLIE 5 7/7
LITTLE NO WAY 9 2/8
LOUD MOUTH 6 4/5

M R# PP
MAMAS GOT CASH 5 4/7
MAMBA QUEEN 1 4/9
MANRESA 3 1/6
MORE HONOR 9 7/8
MUCHO MACHO WOMAN 2 5/5

N R# PP
NEW YEAR NEW ME 3 5/6

O R# PP
OLIVER 6 3/5
OUR BONNIE LASS 3 6/6

P R# PP
PRAISE AND HONOR 8 3/5
PRANCE 2 3/5
PRINCIPE CARLO 6 5/5

Q R# PP
QUEENSBECCAANDJANE 5 2/7

R R# PP
RATIONAL 3 3/6
REIGN OF FIRE 1 8/9

S R# PP
SEEKING REFUGE 4 4/6
SMILING ANNIE 2 1/5
SMOOTHLIKEBUTTAH 1 7/9
SPEAKEROFTHEHOUSE 4 2/6
SPICY SOMMELIER 1 6/9
STEINWAY 1 5/9
SUANCES SECRET 9 1/8

T R# PP
TIGER DAD 6 2/5
TURKISH ANGEL 3 2/6

W R# PP
WHERE'S FRANKIE 1 3/9
WILL DANCER 9 5/8
WORTHY TURK 4 3/6

In Today for

SATURDAY, JUNE 13, 2020

56 In Body

1 Also Eligible

57 Total In Today

SANTA ANITA PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
FIFTY SEVENTH DAY SATURDAY, JUNE 13, 2020
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